NITELIGHT™ CLOSET ROD Specification Sheet
1130 Monterey Pass Rd, Monterey Park, CA 91754
213.250.6069 | customerservice@opticarts.com | www.opticarts.com
Optic Arts reserves the right to modify this specification without prior notice.
Last Modified: July 13, 2018 9:33 AM
© Optic Arts 2018
1 of 11
ELECTRICAL

dimension of
closet (12’ max)
PART NUMBER BUILDER
+ + + + + + + + ++
LENGTHDIMMING
MLV = MLV
ND = Non-Dim
010 = 0-10V System Dimming
PDC = Pure DC™ Dimming
DMX = DMX System Dimming
LN2 = Lutron Hi-Lume®
A-Series 2-Wire Dimming
LN3 = Lutron Hi-Lume®
A-Series 3-Wire/Ecosystem
Dimming
Single (CLOSET ROD 6’ and under)
Double (CLOSET ROD 6’-12’)
Note: Double Closet Rod requires 1 power feed from each end, 1 Joiner and 4 Supports.
NITELIGHT™ CLOSET ROD Specification Sheet
1130 Monterey Pass Rd, Monterey Park, CA 91754
213.250.6069 | customerservice@opticarts.com | www.opticarts.com
Optic Arts reserves the right to modify this specification without prior notice.
Last Modified: July 13, 2018 9:33 AM
© Optic Arts 2018
2 of 11
Clothing Weight Reference
Jeans: 1.5lbs
Shirts: 0.5lbs
Suits: 4.0lbs
Clothing Weight Reference
Jeans: 1.5lbs
Shirts: 0.5lbs
Suits: 4.0lbs
FUNCTIONALITY
• 3.50” Support
• 5.00” Support
Note: Weight ratings have been tested & verified by Intertek to meet UL 2108 standards.
• Weight ratings have been tested & verified by Intertek to meet UL 2108 standards.
Notes:
• Double Closet Rod requires 1 power feed from each end, 1 Joiner and 4 Supports.
• �An additional 0.63” gap must be field cut out of Slide Rail wherever Support is
mounted. Support System can be 3.5” or 5.00” from center of Closet Rod to mounting
surface.
• �End Supports must be mounted no more than 3” away from Junction Box for proper
distribution of load.
WEIGHT RATINGS
WEIGHT RATINGS
SINGLE (CLOSET ROD 6’ and under)
DOUBLE (CLOSET ROD 6’-12’)
4’ & Under, No Support
4’ & Under w/Support
4’-6’, Support Required
20 lbs/ft
25 lbs/ft
20 lbs/ft
6’-12’ 20 lbs/ft
• No Support: 3.00” Min.
• 3.50” Support
• 5.00” Support
NITELIGHT™ CLOSET ROD Specification Sheet
1130 Monterey Pass Rd, Monterey Park, CA 91754
213.250.6069 | customerservice@opticarts.com | www.opticarts.com
Optic Arts reserves the right to modify this specification without prior notice.
Last Modified: July 13, 2018 9:33 AM
© Optic Arts 2018
3 of 11
EXPLODED VIEW
3: Double Closet Rod requires 1 power feed from each end, 1 Joiner and 4 Supports.
CHS-RND-33-JB